

**TRANQUILITY ESTATES
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
WATER MAIN UPGRADE
RAYMOND, NEW HAMPSHIRE**

ADDENDUM #1

DATE: JULY 29, 2024
TO: PLAN HOLDERS

This ADDENDUM #1 shall become part of the Bidding Documents and Contract Documents for the above referenced project. BIDDERS, please acknowledge receipt of this ADDENDUM #1 on the BID FORM (Page 1). This ADDENDUM #1 consists of 2 pages in total.

1. Bid Documents page 1 of 14 (or 8 of 236). A recommended, but not mandatory, pre-bid meeting will be held at 1 Old Cart Road, Raymond, NH 03077 on August 6, 2024. Pre-bid meeting will start at 9am at the Tranquility Estates pump house.
2. Please note as shown on the plan set, the intent of this project is to install the watermain through directional boring were applicable. If contractors intend to open cut excavation, than selected contractor(s) will be responsible for securing necessary permits.
3. Corrections:
 - a. In the project Bid Schedule (Page 22 of 236), item #2 should list three (3) inch watermain pipe as shown on the plan sets instead of four (4) inch HDPE DIP.
 - b. In the project Bid Schedule (Page 22 of 236), item #3 should list two (2) inch watermain pipe as shown on the plan sets instead of two (2) inch HDPE DIP.
 - c. In the project Bid Schedule (Page 22 of 236), item #5 should list three (3) inch watermain pipe as shown on the plan sets instead of four (4) inch main.
 - d. In the project Bid Schedule (Page 22 of 236), item #7 should list three (3) inch watermain pipe as shown on the plan sets instead of four (4) inch main.
 - e. In the project Bid Schedule (Page 24 of 236), item AA1-2 should list three (3) inch watermain pipe as shown on the plan sets instead of four (4) inch HDPE DIP.
 - f. In the project Bid Schedule (Page 22 of 236), item AA1-3 should list two (2) inch watermain pipe as shown on the plan sets instead of two (2) inch HDPE DIP.
 - g. In the project Bid Schedule (Page 22 of 236), item AA1-5 should list three (3) inch watermain pipe as shown on the plan sets instead of four (4) inch main.
 - h. In the project Bid Schedule (Page 22 of 236), item AA1-7 should list three (3) inch watermain pipe as shown on the plan sets instead of four (4) inch main.

End of Addendum #1